
   ENFORCEMENT REPORT FOR 1 NOVEMBER TO 30 NOVEMBER 2005 

 

 
                                                                 

                                                      PROPERTY 

 

 

DATE 

 

 

 
ENFORCEMENT 

INSTRUCTIONS  

RECEIVED BY 

LEGAL 
 

  

 

S.330 -  

REQUESTS FOR 

INFORMATION 

SERVED 

 

675 High Road, London N17- s330s sent out 2/11/05, due back 23/11/05 

108 Effingham Rd, N8 – s330s sent 16/11/05, due back 30/11/05 

110 Effingham Rd, N8 – s330s sent 16/11/05, due back 30/11/05 

675 High Rd, N17 – s330s sent 2/11/05, due back 23/11/05 

106 Effingham Rd, N8 – s330s sent out 16/11/05, due back 30/11/05 

45 Lausanne Rd-  s330s sent out 23/11/05, due back 8/12/05 

187 Lordship Lane - s330s sent out 23/11/05, due back 9/12/05 

2/11/05 

16/11/05 

16/11/05 

2/11/05 

16/11/05 

23/11/05 

23/11/05 

 

ENFORCEMENT 

NOTICES 

SERVED 

 

73A Park View Road, N17 (unauthorised change of use of office to portcabins) 

Served 11
th
 November 2005. Time for compliance ends 12 March 2006. 

108 Effingham Road, N8 (unauthorised change of use) Time for compliance ends 

30/5/06. 

89 Wargrave Rd, N15 (remedy breach of planning control) served 23/11/05. Time 

for compliance expires 20/3/06 

106 Effingham Rd, N8 (unauthorised change of use) served 30/11/05. Time for 

compliance ends 30/5/2006. 

36 Westbury Rd, N22 (unauthorised change of use) served 21/11/05. time for 

compliance ends 20/1/06 

228 Northumberland Park, N17 (unauthorised change of use) served 18/11/05. time 

for compliance ends 15/4/06 

32 Kevelioc Rd, N17 (unauthorised change of use) served 18/11/05. time for 

compliance ends 10/1/06 

110 Effingham Rd, N8 (unauthorised change of use) served 1/12/05. Time for 

compliance ends 30/5/2006.  

112 Effingham Rd, N8 (unauthorised change of use) served 1/12/05. Time for 

compliance ends 30/5/2006. 

11/11/05 

 

30/11/05 

 

23/11/05 

 

30/11/05 

21/11/05 

 

18/11/05 

 

18/11/05 

1/12/05 

 

1/12/05 

 

 

 

STOP NOTICES 

SERVED 

  

BREACH OF  

CONDITION  

NOTICES  

SERVED 

429 Green Lanes, N4 (breach of condition). Breach of Condition Notice served 2
nd

 

November 2005. Time for compliance expires on 2/12/05. 

45 Grand Parade (breach of condition). Breach of Condition Notice served 3
rd

 

November 2005. Time for compliance expires 3/12/05 

485 Green Lanes, N4 (breach of condition). Breach of Condition Notice served 

11/11/05. Time for compliance expires 14/12/05 

2/11/05 

 

3/11/05 

 

11/11/05 

PROSECUTIONS 

SENT TO 

LITIGATION 

  

 

 

PROCEEDINGS 

ISSUED 

  



 

 

SUCCESSFUL 

PROSECUTIONS 

  

 

 

 

COMPLIANCES 

  

 

 

 

/ 

 


