ENFORCEMENT REPORT FOR 1 NOVEMBER TO 30 NOVEMBER 2005

	PROPERTY	DATE
ENFORCEMENT INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED BY LEGAL	PROFERIT	
S.330 - REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION SERVED	675 High Road, London N17- s330s sent out 2/11/05, due back 23/11/05 108 Effingham Rd, N8 – s330s sent 16/11/05, due back 30/11/05 110 Effingham Rd, N8 – s330s sent 16/11/05, due back 30/11/05 675 High Rd, N17 – s330s sent 2/11/05, due back 23/11/05 106 Effingham Rd, N8 – s330s sent out 16/11/05, due back 30/11/05 45 Lausanne Rd- s330s sent out 23/11/05, due back 8/12/05 187 Lordship Lane - s330s sent out 23/11/05, due back 9/12/05 73A Park View Road, N17 (unauthorised change of use of office to portcabins)	2/11/05 16/11/05 16/11/05 2/11/05 16/11/05 23/11/05 23/11/05
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES SERVED	Served 11 th November 2005. Time for compliance ends 12 March 2006. 108 Effingham Road, N8 (unauthorised change of use) Time for compliance ends 30/5/06. 89 Wargrave Rd, N15 (remedy breach of planning control) served 23/11/05. Time for compliance expires 20/3/06 106 Effingham Rd, N8 (unauthorised change of use) served 30/11/05. Time for compliance ends 30/5/2006. 36 Westbury Rd, N22 (unauthorised change of use) served 21/11/05. time for compliance ends 20/1/06 228 Northumberland Park, N17 (unauthorised change of use) served 18/11/05. time for compliance ends 15/4/06 32 Kevelioc Rd, N17 (unauthorised change of use) served 18/11/05. time for compliance ends 10/1/06 110 Effingham Rd, N8 (unauthorised change of use) served 1/12/05. Time for compliance ends 30/5/2006. 112 Effingham Rd, N8 (unauthorised change of use) served 1/12/05. Time for compliance ends 30/5/2006.	11/11/05 30/11/05 23/11/05 30/11/05 21/11/05 18/11/05 18/11/05 1/12/05
STOP NOTICES SERVED BREACH OF CONDITION NOTICES SERVED	429 Green Lanes, N4 (breach of condition). Breach of Condition Notice served 2 nd November 2005. Time for compliance expires on 2/12/05. 45 Grand Parade (breach of condition). Breach of Condition Notice served 3 rd November 2005. Time for compliance expires 3/12/05 485 Green Lanes, N4 (breach of condition). Breach of Condition Notice served 11/11/05. Time for compliance expires 14/12/05	2/11/05 3/11/05 11/11/05
PROSECUTIONS SENT TO LITIGATION PROCEEDINGS ISSUED	22. 22. 22. 22. 20. 20. p. a. 20. p.	

	SUCCESSFUL PROSECUTIONS	
COMPLIANCES	COMPLIANCES	